
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)" 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on July 12.2002 a copy of the order of 

the Illinois Commerce Commission dated July 10, 2002 in Docket No. 01-0590 (Illinois Commerce 

Commission On Its Own Motion) Code Part 790 - 2"d Notice was served to the following parties: 

Parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th 
day of Julv A.D. 2002. 

DONNA M. CATON 
F ILLINOIS 



Service List 01-0590 

Matt C. Deering, Dennis Muncy 

Attys. for IlTA 
Meyer Capel, A Professional Corporation 
306 W. Church St. 
PO Box 6750 
Champaign, IL 61826-6750 * 
mailto:mdeering@meyercapel.com 
maito:dmuncy@meyercapel.com 
mailto:jrnurphy@meyercapel.com 

Margaret T. Kelly & Kathleen Nolan 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 * 
Mailto:mkelly@icc.state.il.us 
mailto: knolan@icc.state.il,us 

Melanie Patrick 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 * 
mailto:mpatrick@icc.state.iI.us 

David 0. Rudd, Director 
State Government Relations 
Gallatin River Communications, L.L.C. 
625 S. Second St., Ste. 103-D 
Springfield, IL 62704 * 
mailto:dorudd@aol.com 

John Rooney & Michael Guerra 
Attys. for Verizon North & Verizon South 
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal 
8000 Sears Tower 
Chicago, IL 60606 
mailto:jrooney@sonnenschein.com 
mailto:mguerra@sonnenschein.com 

A. Randall Vogelzang 
Verizon Services Group 
600 Hidden Ridge 
HQE02H37 
Iwing, TX 75038 * 
mailto:randy.vogelzang@verizon.com 

Gary L. Smith 
Atty. for Leaf River Telephone Company 
Loewenstein, Hagen &Smith, P.C. 
1204 S. Fourth Street 
Springfield, IL 62703 * 
mailto:lexsmith@lhoslaw.corn 

&Joseph D. Murphy 

Nancy Wells 
ATBT Communications of Illinois Inc. 
620 S. 5Ih St. 
Springfield, IL 62703 * 
mailto: njwells@att.com 

John Gomoll 
ATBT Communications of Illinois 
222 W. Adams - FI. 15 
Chicago, IL 60606 * 
mailto:gomolj@att.com 

Douglas A. Dougherty, President 
Illinois Telecommunications Association 
300 E. Monroe St.. Ste. 306 
P.O. Box 730 
Springfield, IL 62705 
mailto:ddougherty@Ameritech.net 

Nancy J. Hertel 
Atty. for Ameritech Illinois 
225 W. Randolph St.. HQ 25-D 
Chicago, IL 60606 
mailto:nanCy.j. hertel@ameritech.com 

Kevin Saville 
Atty. for Citizens Telecommunications 
Company of Illinois 
2378 Wilshire Blvd. 
Mound, MN 55364 * 
mailto: ksaviIle@czn.com 

Stephen D. Minnis 
Atty. for Sprint Communications L.P. 
KSOPHN0214-2A571 
6450 Sprint Parkway 
Overland Park, Kansas 66251 * 
mailto:stephen.minnis@mail.sprint.com 

Stephen J. Moore 
Atty. for XO Illinois, Inc. 
Rowland & Moore 
77 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 4600 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
mailto:steve@telecomreg.com 

Carol Pomponio 
Manager, Regulatory Affairs 
XO Illinois, Inc. 
Concourse Level 
303 E. Wacker Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
mailto:caroI. pomponio@xo.com 

* Active Parties - 1 -  
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Susan L. Satter 
Assistant Attorney General 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 1Ith FI. 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
mailto:ssatter@atg.state.iI.us 

Karen Coppa 8 Conrad Reddick 
City of Chicago 
Department of Law 
30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 900 
Chicago, IL 60602-2580 * 
rnailto:coppa@cityofchicago.org 
rnailto:creddick@cityofchicago.org 


